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Help Secure Funding to Continue AOC’s Statewide Family Treatment Court Team!  

Your voice matters! Here are steps you can take to advocate for funding to sustain the Statewide FTC 

Team. Please send your emails BY COB on THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 2023.  

Send an email or call your district legislators and ask them to fund AOC’s FTC Team budget request.  

• To find your state district representatives and senator, use the Legislative District Finder.  

o Click on the legislator’s name to access their profile information – which includes their 

office phone number and a hyperlink to send them an email. 

• Share a personal story about support that you or your court has received from the FTC Team. 

• Use the talking points and FTC Funding Infographic to describe the need for funding to continue 

the AOC’s Statewide FTC Team.  

Send an email to leaders of the Senate Ways and Means Committee and House Appropriations 

Committee. 

• Use the contact list below to send your emails (please cc: legislators’ assistants). 

• Attach the FTC Funding Infographic to your email. 

• Share a personal story about support that you or your court has received from the FTC Team. 

• Use information from the talking points and FTC Funding Infographic to describe the need for 

funding to continue the AOC’s Statewide FTC Team.  

Senate Ways and Means Committee Leadership 

Senator Senator’s email CC: to Legislative Assistant 

Sen. Christine Rolfes (Chair) christine.rolfes@leg.wa.gov  jennifer.smolen@leg.wa.gov  

Sen. June Robinson  june.robinson@leg.wa.gov  kate.armstrong@leg.wa.gov  

Sen. Mark Mullet mark.mullet@leg.wa.gov  Connor.Prieve@leg.wa.gov  

Sen. Lynda Wilson Lynda.Wilson@leg.wa.gov  amber.hardtke@leg.wa.gov  

Sen. Chris Gildon chris.gildon@leg.wa.gov  Caylin.Jensen@leg.wa.gov  
Sen. Mark Schoesler  mark.schoesler@leg.wa.gov  suzette.cooper@leg.wa.gov  

Sen. Ann Rivers Ann.Rivers@leg.wa.gov  Josalun.Hasz@leg.wa.gov  

Sen. Judy Warnick judith.warnick@leg.wa.gov  cynthia.banuelos@leg.wa.gov  

Sen. Jamie Pedersen jamie.pedersen@leg.wa.gov  sam.hendrickson@leg.wa.gov  

Sen. Joe Nguyen joe.nguyen@leg.wa.gov  nicole.lutomski@leg.wa.gov  

Sen. Rebecca Saldaña  rebecca.saldana@leg.wa.gov  raman.khanna@leg.wa.gov  

 

House Appropriations Committee Leadership 

Representative Representative’s email CC: to Legislative Assistant 
Rep. Timm Ormsby (Chair) timm.ormsby@leg.wa.gov  shannon.waechter@leg.wa.gov  

Rep. Steve Bergquist steve.bergquist@leg.wa.gov  syd.locke@leg.wa.gov  

Rep. Mia Gregerson mia.gregerson@leg.wa.gov  alicia.finch@leg.wa.gov  

Rep. Nicole Macri nicole.macri@leg.wa.gov  Mckaylia.Marshall@leg.wa.gov  

Rep. Drew Stokesbary  drew.stokesbary@leg.wa.gov  gina.palermo@leg.wa.gov  

Rep. Kelly Chambers  kelly.chambers@leg.wa.gov  dianna.hawkins@leg.wa.gov  

Rep. Chris Corry  chris.corry@leg.wa.gov  gale.sackman@leg.wa.gov  
Rep. Tana Senn tana.senn@leg.wa.gov  Yuval.Berenstein@leg.wa.gov  
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Rep. Tarra Simmons Tarra.Simmons@leg.wa.gov  Zach.Ellis@leg.wa.gov  

Rep. Travis Couture Travis.Couture@leg.wa.gov  Adam.Carney@leg.wa.gov  
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